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AUDIO PRODUCTION
Unit Code Unit Title Prerequisite Code

English Language Level 1 * 0 4 2 3
English Language Level 2 * 0 4 2 3

37700114    Military Sciences 3 3 0 1
37700110    Study Skills 3 3 0 3
37700111    Life Skills 3 3 0 2
37700412    Career Readiness 3 3 0 3
37700413    Entrepreneurship skills 3 3 0 3
37700121    Intermediate English 3 4 2 3
37700122    Foreign Languages 3 3 0 3
37700241    Digital Literacy 3 1 6 3
37700115    Digital Marketing and Social Media 3 1 6 3
30332124    3 1 6 3
30112110    3 2 3 3
37700216    Logical Math and Critical Thinking 3 3 0 3
35521502    Occupational Health and Safety 3 2 3 3

30113119 Introduction to Audio and Sound 2 1 3 3
30111111 Introduction to Video and Editing 3 2 3 3
37700317 Marketing, Branding & Communication 3 3 0 3
30114113 Free Hand Drawing 2 1 3 3
30112117 Principles of Design 2 1 3 3
37700118 Research, Writing skills and Media & Culture overview 3 3 0 3
30114215 Aesthetics 3 3 0 3
37700419 Research Practice and Society 3 3 0 3
30113111 Audio Foundation Studies 1 3 3 0 1
30113112 Audio Foundation Studies 2 3 0 9 2
30113231 Mixing Consoles 1 3 0 9 2 30113112
30113123 DAW, Signal Flow, Processing & Effects 3 1 6 1 30113112
30113241 Audio Production Planning & Analysis 3 3 0 1 30113112
30113242 Audio Production Skills 1 3 1 6 2 30113112
30113251 Post Production Planning & Analysis 3 3 0 1 30113112
30113252 Location Recording & Post Production 3 1 6 2 30113112
30113261 Live Sound Equipment 3 2 3 3
30113262 Live Events Setup & Operation 3 1 6 3 30113231
30113343 EMP Production Skills 1 3 1 6 3
30113344 EMP Production Skills 2 3 0 9 3
30113332 Mixing Consoles 2 3 0 9 3 30113231
30113345 Audio Production Skills 2 3 1 6 3 30113242
30113353 Advanced Post Production Planning & Analysis 3 3 0 3 30113251
30113355 Advanced Post Production 3 1 6 3 30113252
30113456 Game Industry & Project Organization 3 2 3 3 30113251
30113457 Game Audio Production Skills 3 1 6 3
30113449 Major Project 1 3 1 6 1
30113459 Major Project 2 3 0 9 2
30113124 Music Theory 2 2 0 3 30113119
30113125 Oriental Music Production 2 1 3 3 30113242
30113250 Advanced Specialized Production 2 0 6 3 30113345
30113363 Studio Treatment & Isolation Applications 2 0 6 3 30113345
30113233 Microphones Testing & Experimenting 3 1 6 3
30113258 Surround Miking & Recording 3 1 6 3
30113323 Advanced Plugins Applications 3 1 6 3
30113334 Equipment Building & Assembly 3 1 6 3
30113263 Live Recording on Stage or Environments 3 1 6 3 30113252
30113225 Music Appreciation, History & Analysis 3 2 3 3 30113332
30113218 Music Business, Marketing & Copyright Law 3 3 0 3 30113112
30113117 Critical & Targeted Listening 3 1 6 3 30113112
30112231 Motion Graphics and Animation 3 1 6 3

30114124 Introduction to VR/AR Technology 3 3 0 3

30112340 Introduction to Television Production 3 1 6 3
140 79 188 135
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Culinary Art (for learners not majoring in Culinary Arts Management)
Principles of Media and Journalism (for learners not majoring in Digital Media)
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First Semester Second Semester
Unit Code Unit Title Prct. Hrs Unit Code Unit Title Prct. Hrs

BA-ENG99 English 99 0 4 2 English Language Level 1 0 4 2
37700110 Study Skills 3 3 0 37700111 Life Skills 3 3 0
30113119 Introduction to Audio and Sound 2 1 3 30113111 Audio Foundation Studies (1) 3 3 0
30111111 Introduction to Video and Editing 3 2 3 30113112 Audio Foundation Studies (2) 3 0 9
30114113 Free Hand Drawing 2 1 3 30113124 Music Theory 2 2 0

30112117 Principles of Design 2 1 3 30113225 3 2 3

37700118 Research, Writing skills and Media & Culture overview 3 3 0 30112340 Introduction to Television Production 3 1 6

Total 15 15 14 Total 17 15 20

YE
AR
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First Semester Second Semester
Unit Code Unit Title Prct. Hrs Unit Code Unit Title Prct. Hrs

English Language Level 2 0 4 2 BA-CS 99 Computer Skills 99 0 1 6
37700114 Military Sciences 3 3 0 37700121 Intermediate English 3 3 0

3551191 3 2 3 30113117 3 1 6

30113123 DAW, Signal Flow, Processing & Effects 3 1 6 30113252 Location Recording & Post Production 3 1 6
30113231 Mixing Consoles (1) 3 0 9 30113251 Post Production Planning & Analysis 3 3 0
30113241 Audio Production Planning & Analysis 3 3 0 30113261 Live Sound Equipment 3 2 3
30113242 Audio Production Skills (1) 3 1 6 30113262 Live Events Setup & Operation 3 1 6

Total 18 14 26 Total 18 12 27
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First Semester Second Semester
Unit Code Unit Title Prct. Hrs Unit Code Unit Title Prct. Hrs

BA-AR 99 Arabic 99 0 3 0 37700413 Entrepreneurship skills 3 3 0

37700412 Career Readiness 3 3 0 30113233 3 1 6

37700115 3 1 6 30114215 3 1 6

30114124 Introduction to VR/AR Technology 3 3 0 30113332 Mixing Consoles (2) 3 0 9
30113343 EMP Production Skills (1) 3 1 6 30113345 Audio Production Skills (2) 3 1 6
30113344 EMP Production Skills (2) 3 0 9 30112231 Motion Graphics & Animation 3 1 6
30114215 Aesthetics 3 3 0

Total 18 14 21 Total 18 7 33
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AR

 4

First Semester Second Semester
Unit Code Unit Title Prct. Hrs Unit Code Unit Title Prct. Hrs

37700216 3 3 0 30113218 3 3 0

30113353 Advanced Post Production Planning & Analysis 3 3 0 30113363 Studio Treatment & Isolation Applications 2 0 6
30113355 Advanced Post Production 3 1 6 30113125 Oriental Music Production 2 1 3
30113456 Game Industry & Project Organization 3 2 3 30113449 Major Project 1 3 1 6
30113457 Game Audio Production Skills 3 1 6 30113459 Major Project 2 3 0 9
37700317 Marketing, Branding & Communication 3 3 0 30113250 Advanced Specialized Production 2 0 6

37700419 Research Practice and Society 3 3 0

Total 18 13 15 Total 18 8 30
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Elective 1: Program (Specialism) Requirements - Music 
Appreciation, History & Analysis
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Theory 
Hrs

Credit 
Hrs

Theory 
Hrs

Elective 1: University College Requirement - Occupational Health 
and Safety

Elective 2: Program (Specialism) Requirements - Critical & Targeted 
Listening
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Elective 3: Program (Specialism) Requirements  - Microphones 
Testing & Experimenting

Elective 3: University College Requirement - Digital Marketing & 
Social Media

Elective 5: Program (Specialism) Requirements  Advanced Plugins 
Application
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Theory 
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Credit 
Hrs

Theory 
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Elective 2: University College Requirement - Logical Math & Critical 
Thinking

Elective 4: Program (Specialism) Requirements - Music Business, 
Marketing & Copyright Law
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